

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1376/2014

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMAR M JAJODIA & ORS
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishad A Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that on the last date, the learned Advocate, Mr. Aditya Sarin, appearing on behalf of Mr. Nanju Ganapathy, Advocate-on-Record had accepted notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 but it seems that vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent No.1 only by the learned Advocate, Mr. K.V. Sreekumar and none appeared on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3. Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.4 through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

List again on 15.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd